RECC



Our Ref.: 723-828

2.24.00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or convithereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Iwao MASUYAMA	2. I taile and address of feediving party(les).			
Toshiaki SUZUKI	Name: Nintendo Co., Ltd.			
TOSHUM GOZIOTE	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 60, Fukuine Kamitakamatsu-cho,			
	Higashiyama-ku			
	Tilgasii yama-ku			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kyoto			
Assignment	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:			
Other				
Execution Date: January 31, 2000	ution Date: January 31, 2000 Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: January 31, 2000			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) Not Yet Assigned 09/5/2 322	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Name: Mark E. Nusbaum				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	2 - 1			
Morte E. Nuchoum	Eshman, 24, 2000			
Mark E. Nusbaum	February 24, 2000			
Name of Person Signing S	gnáture Date			
Reg. No. 32,348 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
Total number of pages including ori	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

03/03/2000 MGORDON 00000052 09512322

04 FC:581

/ 40.00 OP /

PATENT 403 REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0502

405681

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinaster ASSIGNOR) by

Insert	Nintendo Co., Ltd.					
ASSIGNEE' Vame(s) &						
Address(es))	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Higashiyama-ku				
	KYOTO, Japan			····		
	(hereinaster ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right,	y acknowledged, the undersigned title and interest to the invention	hereby sel	lls, assigns and		
Title of	PORTABLE GAME APPARATUS WITH ACCELERATION SENSOR AND INFORMATION					
nvention)	STORAGE MEDIUM STORING A GAME PROGRAM					
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was					
Check	⊠ executed on even date herewith,					
ne Box)						
	☐ filed on, Serial No),,				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained renewal, substitute reissue or reexamination thereof fo	therefor on said application or an r the full term or terms for which	y continua the same	ation, division, may granted.		
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing,					
	divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection					
	with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which					
	may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or					
	Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.					
	IN WITNESS WHEDEOE the undersigned invento	r(a) has (have) affined his/har/the	.:	(-)		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	i(s) has (have) affixed his/her/the	ir signatui	re(s).		
ignatures)	Lurae masuryama	Iwao MASUYAMA	<u>Jan</u> .	31, 2000		
	Joshiaki Suzuki	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	Joshialer Suzuki	Toshiaki SUZUKI	Jan.	31, 2000		
· ·	(SIGNATURE) ^y	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	······································	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0503